










TAX REVENUE 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 

CIGARETTE 

CORPORATIONS 

DEEDS 

FISCAL 2021 
NET COLLECTIONS - TABLE B 

MONTH OF MAY 2021 

ELECTRONIC NICOTINE DELIVERY SYSTEM 

ESTATE & INHERITANCE 

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

INSURANCE 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

ROOM OCCUPANCY 

INCOME: 

TAX WITHHELD, NET 

RETURNS & BILLS & ESTIMATED PAYMENTS, GROSS 

LESS REFUNDS &ABATEMENTS 

SUBTOTAL INCOME 

MOTOR FUELS: 

GASOLINE 

SP FUEL, MOT CARR & IFTA 

SUBTOTAL MOTOR FUELS 

SALES&USE: 

REGULAR 

SERVICES 

MEALS 

MOTOR VEHICLE 

MARIJUANA 

SUBTOTAL SALES & USE 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

CLUB ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 

MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES 

SATELLITE 

MARIJUANA EXCISE 

SURCHARGES: 

CONVENTION CENTER 

COMMUNITY PRESERVATION TRUST 

STATE-WIDE CAR RENTAL 

SUBTOTAL TAXES 

*INCLUDES MBTA FUNDING, SMART FUND AND CONVENTION CENTER FUNDING. 

RUN DATE: 06/14/21 

FY 2020YTD FY 2021 YTD 

80,057,765 84,774,441 

489,508,036 362,599,297 

2, 178,052,406 2,952,721,451 

193,791,436 236,501,565 

0 12,190,406 

654,000,218 704,755,717 

4,453,065 36,138,641 

316,435,796 365,276,983 

(345,771) 1,391,656 

247,587,323 113,138,824 

12,642,338,039 

2,594,568,867 

(1,485,545,698) 

13,751,361,208 

13,519,973,754 

5,928,072,782 

(1,642,700,782) 

17,805,345,754 

573,934,474 514,317,493 

88,949,975 87,434,434 

662,884,449 601,751,927 

4,312,130,023 5,101,691,542 * 

152,592,996 133,517,975 * 

1,041,127,448 845,848,087 

726,197,224 925,602,429 * 

29,091,604 59,012,492 * 

6,261, 139,295 7,065,672,525 * 

703,246 527,246 

143,040 705,098 

70 0 

7,064,574 6,193,666 

50,035,338 95,725,764 

16,668,314 4,233,300 

32,935,081 70,788,399 

6,172,097 3,240,403 

24,952,646,986 30,523,673,063 * 





FISCAL 2021 
NET COLLECTIONS BY FUND - TABLE D 

MONTH OF MAY 2021 

NET TAXES FY2020 YTD 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 80,057,765 

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 4,453,065 

CIGARETTE 389,093, 186 

CORPORATIONS 2, 178,052,406 

DEEDS 193,791,436 

ESTATE & INHERITANCE 654,000,218 

INCOME 13,732,227,088 

INSURANCE 316,435,796 

MOTOR FUELS 0 

PUBLIC UTILITIES (345,771) 

ROOM OCCUPANCY 143,773,857 

ELECTRONIC NICOTINE DELIVERY SYSTEMS 0 

SALES&USE: 

REGULAR 2,803,474,342 

SERVICES 99,835,399 

MEALS 1,014,812,305 

MOTOR VEHICLE 0 

MARIJUANA 19,036,809 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

CLUB ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 703,246 

MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 143,040 

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES 70 

SATELLITE 7,064,574 

STATE-WIDE CAR RENTAL (2,904) 

ENDS CIVIL PENAL TIES 0 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 21,636,605,927 

COMMONWEALTH TRANSPORTATION FUND: 

MOTOR FUELS: STATE 633,428 

MOTOR FUELS: FY14 Trans Bill 82,671,792 

MOTOR FUELS: INFRA- 1994 Bonds 163,866,638 

MOTOR FUELS: INFRA - $0.10 Fed GAN 238,877,345 

MOTOR FUELS: INFRA- 2010 Bonds 175,975,292 

CTF PORTION OF SALES TAXES 475,243,102 

TOTAL TRANSPORTATION FUND 1,137,267,597 

RUN DATE: 06/14/21 

FY 2021 YTD 

84,774,441 

36,138,641 

288,117,597 

2,952,721,451 

236,501,565 

704,755,717 

17,764,187,791 

365,276,983 

0 

1,391,656 

83,690,934 

8,533,283 

3,342,926,298 

87,940,925 

834,950,982 

0 

38,835,555 

527,246 

705,098 

0 

6,193,666 

0 

0 

26,838,169,829 

542,096 

75,053,315 

146,852,422 

214,074,795 

164,458,637 

609,127,203 

1,210,108,468 



FISCAL 2021 

NET COLLECTIONS BY FUND - TABLE D 

MONTH OF MAY 2021 

NET TAXES FY2020 YTD 

CONVENTION CENTER FUND: 

ROOM OCCUPANCY 92,641,849 

CONVENTION CTR SURCHARGES 16,668,314 

SALES, MEALS, SALES SERVICES 33,732,922 

MARIJUANA 0 

TOTAL CONVENTION CENTER FUND 143,043,085 

WORCESTER CONVENTION CENTER: 

ROOM OCCUPANCY 1,171,618 

SALES, MEALS, SALES SERVICES 398,758 

MARIJUANA 0 

TOTAL WORCESTER CONVENTION CENTER 1,570,376 

COMMONWEAL TH CARE TRUST FUND: 

HEAL TH CARE COVERAGE PENAL TY 18,852,829 

CIGARETTE INVENTORY 0 

HEAL TH CARE CIGARETTE 100,414,848 

TOTAL COMMONWEALTH CARE TRUST FUND 119,267,677 

MISCELLANEOUS FUNDS: 

INLAND FISHERIES AND GAME FUND 859,953 

MASS. TOURISM FUND - ROOM OCCUPANCY 10,000,000 

MBTA CONTRIBUTION 980,636,653 

SCHOOL MODERNIZATION FUND 833,969,005 

MARIJUANA REGULATION FUND 50,035,338 

COMMONWEALTH STABILIZATION FUND 281,294 

COMMUNITY PRESERVATION TRUST 32,935,081 

MUNICIPAL POLICE TRAINING FUND 6,175,001 

COMMUNITY BEHAVIORAL HEAL TH 0 

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS FUNDS 1,914,892,325 

TOTAL NET TAXES -ALL FUNDS 24,952,646,987 

RUN DATE: 06/14/21 

FY 2021 YTD 

16,712,259 

4,233,300 

16,152,599 

0 

37,098,158 

2,735,633 

562,457 

0 

3,298,090 

40,868,561 

0 

74,481,703 

115,350,264 

770,662 

10,000,000 

1,140,921,654 

994,254,854 

95,725,764 

289,402 

70,788,399 

3,240,403 

3,657,121 

2,319,648,259 

30,523,673,068 



NET TAXES/FUND 

GASOLINE: 

FISCAL 2021 
MISCELLANEOUS FUNDS - TABLE E 

MONTH OF MAY 2021 

COMMONWEAL TH TRANSPORTATION FUND 

CTF INFRA 1994 PLEDGED $0.0486 

CTF INFRA PLEDGE $0.02 

CTF INFRA $0.10 FED GAN 

CTF INFRA 2010 PLEDGED 

INLAND FISHERIES AND GAME 

MARIJUANA: 

MARIJUANA REGULATION FUND 

TOTAL MONTH ALL FUNDS 

MAY-2020 

3,533,177 

5,732,459 

2,358,942 

11,795,278 

4,846,122 

42,463 

173,988 

28,482,429 

TAX OR OTHER REVENUE FY2020 YTD 

GASOLINE: 

COMMONWEAL TH TRANSPORTATION FUND 71,553,705 

CTF INFRA 1994 PLEDGED $0.0486 116,093,460 

CTF INFRA PLEDGE $0.02 47,773,176 

CTF INFRA $0.10 FED GAN 238,877,345 

CTF INFRA 2010 PLEDGED 98,143,407 

INLAND FISHERIES AND GAME 859,953 

MARIJUANA: 

MARIJUANA REGULATION FUND 50,035,338 

TOTAL YEAR ALL FUNDS 623,336,384 

MBTA STATE AND LOCAL CONTRIBUTION MAY-2021 

TAX TYPES: 

SALES SERVICES 1,750,156 

SALES REGULAR 81,775,440 

SALES MOTOR VEHICLE 18,279,984 

SALES MARIJUANA 760,386 

BOAT/RV INDIVIDUAL 0 

BOAT/RV BUSINESS 517,879 

USE TAX 6,064,777 

PERSONAL USE TAX 737,117 

SALES SERVICE DCU 3 

SALES/USE DCU 208 

TOTAL 109,885,950 

SCHOOL MODERNIZATION FUND MAY-2021 

TAX TYPES: 

SALES SERVICES 1,537,795 

SALES REGULAR 71,852,948 

SALES MOTOR VEHICLE 16,061,924 

SALES MARIJUANA 668,122 

BOAT/RV INDIVIDUAL 0 

BOAT/RV BUSINESS 455,041 

USE TAX 5,328,889 

PERSONAL USE TAX 647,677 

SALES SERVICE DCU 3 

SALES/USE DCU 208 

TOTAL 96,552,607 

RUN DATE: 06/14/21 

MAY-2021 

5,916,685 

9,599,621 

3,950,303 

19,752,465 

8,115,354 

71,108 

10,549,627 

57,955,163 

FY 2021 YTD 

64,124,307 

104,039,517 

42,812,902 

214,074,795 

87,953,210 

770,662 

95,725,764 

609,501,157 

FY 2021 YTD 

24,208,626 

880,640,717 

168,378,837 

10,734,938 

0 

2,812,956 

51,367,595 

2,774,902 

26 

3,058 

1,140,921,655 

FY 2021 YTD 

21,361,931 

765,039,831 

148,096,388 

9,441,999 

0 

2,503,528 

45,308,292 

2,499,805 

26 

3,058 

994,254,858 









TAX REVENUE 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 

CIGARETTE 

CORPORATIONS 

DEEDS 

ELECTRONIC NICOTINE DELIVERY SYSTEM 

ESTATE & INHERITANCE 

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

INSURANCE 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

ROOM OCCUPANCY 

INCOME: 

TAX WITHHELD, NET 

FISCAL 2021 

GROSS COLLECTIONS 

MONTH OF MAY 2021 

RETURNS & BILLS & ESTIMATED PAYMENTS, GROSS 

SUBTOTAL INCOME 

MOTOR FUELS: 

GASOLINE 

SP FUEL, MOT CARR & IFTA 

SUBTOTAL MOTOR FUELS 

SALES&USE: 

REGULAR 

SERVICES 

MEALS 

MOTOR VEHICLE 

MARIJUANA 

SUBTOTAL SALES & USE 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

CLUB ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 

MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES 

SATELLITE 

MARIJUANA EXCISE 

SURCHARGES: 

CONVENTION CENTER 

COMMUNITY PRESERVATION TRUST 

STATE-WIDE CAR RENTAL 

SUBTOTAL TAXES 

*INCLUDES MBTA FUNDING, SMART FUND AND CONVENTION CENTER FUNDING. 

RUN DATE: 06/14/21 

FY 2020YTD FY 2021 YTD 

80,128,631 84,870,522 

490,173,095 364,813,423 

2,454,940,724 3,224,901,671 

193,842,643 236,586,799 

0 12,415,929 

677,218,389 733,525,377 

5,247,060 37,641,770 

347,823,989 379,672,044 

120,228 1,391,656 

248,584,054 115,342,282 

12,657,707,465 

2,594,568,867 

15,252,276,332 

13,541,736,291 

5,928,072,782 

19,469,809,073 

575,295,950 515,805,772 

90,772,156 88,866,431 

666,068,106 604,672,203 

4,332,415,088 5,147,156,484 * 

152,903,066 133,775,933 * 

1,042,940,406 847,096, 146 

728,635,948 929,508,326 * 

29,091,604 59,012,492 * 

6,285,986, 112 7,116,549,381 * 

733,706 626,563 

147,186 712,521 

70 0 

7,064,574 6,202,908 

50,035,338 95,725,764 

16,673,005 4,234,326 

32,935,081 70,788,399 

6,173,776 3,240,535 

26,816,172,099 32,563,723,146 * 



OTHER REVENUE 

LOCAL OPTION AIR (JET) FUEL 

LOCAL OPTION ROOMS 

LOCAL OPTION MEALS 

LOCAL OPTION MARIJUANA 

LOCAL OPTION VEHICLE RENTAL SUR 

LOCAL OPTION COMMUNITY IMPACT FEE 

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT 

DEPT. NON-TAX REVENUE 

PAID FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE FUND 

COUNTY RECORDING FEES 

ABANDONED DEPOSITS (BOTTLE) 

EMBARKATION FEES 

ENDS CIVIL PENALITIES 

UST DELIVERY FEES 

FISCAL 2021 
GROSS COLLECTIONS 
MONTH OF MAY 2021 

CAPE COD & ISLANDS WATER PROTECTION FUND 

SUBTOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

*INCLUDES MBTA FUNDING, SMART FUND AND CONVENTION CENTER FUNDING. 

FY2020YTD 

30,713,588 

205,066,778 

118,593,253 

13,934,721 

1,770,436 

599,420 

29,480,071 

9,088,130 

629,882,562 

27,599,676 

55,762,154 

1,518,009 

0 

69,169,824 

9,131,439 

1,202,310,061 

28,018,482,160 

RUN DATE: 06/14/21 

FY 2021 YTD 

8,636,645 

88,523,361 

94,003,533 

26,659,833 

594,536 

712,372 

64,834,935 

36,783,792 

978,346,842 

36,563,711 

67,664,185 

972,574 

0 

60,314,306 

13,495,519 

1,478,106,144 

34,041,829,290 * 





OTHER REVENUE 

LOCAL OPTION AIR (JET) FUEL 

LOCAL OPTION ROOMS 

LOCAL OPTION MEALS 

LOCAL OPTION MARIJUANA 

LOCAL OPTION VEHICLE RENTAL SUR 

LOCAL OPTION COMMUNITY IMPACT FEE 

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT 

DEPT. NON-TAX REVENUE 

PAID FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE FUND 

COUNTY RECORDING FEES 

ABANDONED DEPOSITS (BOTTLE) 

EMBARKATION FEES 

ENDS CIVIL PENALITIES 

UST DELIVERY FEES 

FISCAL 2021 
REPORT OF REFUNDS 
MONTH OF MAY 2021 

CAPE COD & ISLANDS WATER PROTECTION FUND 

SUBTOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

*INCLUDES MBTA FUNDING, SMART FUND AND CONVENTION CENTER FUNDING. 

MAY-2020 

23,910 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

200 

690 

6,967,718 

0 

104,370 

0 

0 

9,075 

0 

7,105,963 

141,571,025 

RUN DATE: 06/14/21 

MAY-2021 

1,058 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

24,985 

9,648 

9,247,958 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

9,283,649 

381,619,821 * 



TAX REVENUE 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 

CIGARETTE 

CORPORATIONS 

DEEDS 

ELECTRONIC NICOTINE DELIVERY SYSTEM 

ESTATE & INHERITANCE 

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

INSURANCE 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

ROOM OCCUPANCY 

INCOME: 

TAX WITHHELD, NET 

FISCAL 2021 

REPORT OF REFUNDS 

MONTH OF MAY 2021 

RETURNS & BILLS & ESTIMATED PAYMENTS, GROSS 

SUBTOTAL INCOME 

MOTOR FUELS: 

GASOLINE 

SP FUEL, MOT CARR & IFTA 

SUBTOTAL MOTOR FUELS 

SALES&USE: 

REGULAR 

SERVICES 

MEALS 

MOTOR VEHICLE 

MARIJUANA 

SUBTOTAL SALES & USE 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

CLUB ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 

MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE 

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES 

SATELLITE 

MARIJUANA EXCISE 

SURCHARGES: 

CONVENTION CENTER 

COMMUNITY PRESERVATION TRUST 

STATE-WIDE CAR RENTAL 

SUBTOTAL TAXES 

*INCLUDES MBTA FUNDING, SMART FUND AND CONVENTION CENTER FUNDING. 

RUN DATE: 06/14/21 

FY 2020YTD FY 2021 YTD 

70,868 96,082 

665,060 2,214,127 

276,888,317 272, 180,220 

51,207 85,234 

0 225,523 

23,218,168 28,769,661 

793,994 1,503,129 

31,388,193 14,395,063 

465,999 0 

996,732 2,203,455 

15,369,426 

1,485,545,698 

1,500,915, 124 

21,762,536 

1,642,700,782 

1,664,463,318 

1,361,478 1,488,279 

1,822,180 1,431,996 

3,183,658 2,920,275 

20,285,068 45,464,943 * 

310,068 257,958* 

1,812,960 1,248,061 

2,438,723 3,905,898* 

0 0* 

24,846,819 50,876,860 * 

30,460 99,318 

4,144 7,424 

0 0 

0 9,241 

0 0 

4,691 1,026 

0 0 

1,679 132 

1,863,525, 113 2,040,050,088 * 



OTHER REVENUE 

LOCAL OPTION AIR (JET) FUEL 

LOCAL OPTION ROOMS 

LOCAL OPTION MEALS 

LOCAL OPTION MARIJUANA 

LOCAL OPTION VEHICLE RENTAL SUR 

LOCAL OPTION COMMUNITY IMPACT FEE 

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT 

DEPT. NON-TAX REVENUE 

PAID FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE FUND 

COUNTY RECORDING FEES 

ABANDONED DEPOSITS (BOTTLE) 

EMBARKATION FEES 

ENDS CIVIL PENALITIES 

UST DELIVERY FEES 

FISCAL 2021 
REPORT OF REFUNDS 
MONTH OF MAY 2021 

CAPE COD & ISLANDS WATER PROTECTION FUND 

SUBTOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

*INCLUDES MBTA FUNDING, SMART FUND AND CONVENTION CENTER FUNDING. 

FY2020YTD 

39,682 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

194,909 

92,346 

26,261,392 

0 

106,130 

8 

0 

66,212 

0 

26,760,679 

1,890,285,792 

RUN DATE: 06/14/21 

FY 2021 YTD 

1,079 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1,433,712 

179,039 

30,568,749 

0 

604,765 

0 

0 

68,583 

0 

32,855,927 

2,072,906,015 * 




